
 



ANNEXURE I
SR. 
NO. UDISE School Name

Medium of 
Instruction Class

BARDEZ
1 30010200207 ST MARYS CONVENT HS English 3

2 30010200218 GPMS MAPUSA Marathi 3

3 30010200304 LITTLE FLOWER OF JESUS PRY SCH, CALANGUTE English 3

4 30010200502 ST THERESA'S HS, CANDOLIM English 3

5 30010200504 GPS CONFRARIWADA Marathi 3

6 30010200808 DONA LONAR MEM HS Konkani 3

7 30010200908 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA INS MANDOVI (Code-1067) English 3

8 30010202402 GPS MOICAWADDO PILERNE Marathi 3

9 30010202404 GPS SAVLE PILERNE Marathi 3

10 30010202501 SHREE SHANTADURGA VIDYALAYA Konkani 3

11 30010203303 GPS SALIGAO Marathi 3

12 30010204808 KIDS KINGDOM INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL English 3

13 30010204809 JNYAN VIKAS SCHOOL English 3

14 30010204811 MARIA VITORIA GURJAO SCHOOL English 3

15 30010205501 DNYANPRASSARAK VIDYALAYA PRIMARY English 3

16 30010200218 GPMS MAPUSA Marathi 6

17 30010200502 ST THERESA'S HS, CANDOLIM English 6

18 30010200806 L D SAMANT MEMORIAL HS English 6

19 30010200908 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA INS MANDOVI (Code-1067) English 6

20 30010202803 THE ARDEE WORLD SCHOOL English 6

21 30010202902 HOLY FAMILY HS English 6

22 30010203501 ST CLARAS HS English 6

23 30010204201 GREEN MEADOWS SCHOOL English 6

24 30010204809 JNYAN VIKAS SCHOOL English 6

25 30010205302
DIVINE MERCY ENGLISH MEDIUM EDGAR F. BRAGANZA 
MEMORIAL SCHOOL English 6

26 30010200209 ST BRITTOS HS English 9

27 30010200306 ST JOSEPHS HS, CALANGUTE English 9

28 30010200705 GHS NAMOSHI GUIRIM English 9

29 30010200813 GHS ALTO BETIM English 9

30 30010200908 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA INS MANDOVI (Code-1067) English 9

31 30010201103 ST THOMAS GIRLS  HS, ALDONA English 9

32 30010201809 ST. MICHAEL'S CONVENT HS. ANJUNA-VAGATOR English 9

33 30010202001 ST. XAVIER'S HIGH SCHOOL, MOIRA English 9

34 30010202706 GHS NADORA REVORA English 9

35 30010202902 HOLY FAMILY HS English 9

36 30010203001 ST ANNS HS English 9

37 30010204201 GREEN MEADOWS SCHOOL English 9

38 30010204809 JNYAN VIKAS SCHOOL English 9

39 30010205302
DIVINE MERCY ENGLISH MEDIUM EDGAR F. BRAGANZA 
MEMORIAL SCHOOL English 9

BICHOLIM
1 30010300101 GPMS NANODA Marathi 3

2 30010301006 GPS PUNARVASAN SAL Marathi 3

3 30010301008 SHIVAJIRAJE PRIMARY SCHOOL English 3

4 30010301902 GPS UPPER HARWALE Marathi 3

5 30010302105 SMT LAXMIBAI SANZAGIRI MEM SCH English 3

6 30010303003 GPS MAULINGUEM Marathi 3

7 30010303309 GPS HATURLIM MAYEM Marathi 3

8 30010304105 GPS GHADIWADA SURLA Marathi 3

9 30010305201 GPS DEULWADA KUDCHIRE Marathi 3

10 30010305401 GURUDAS P GAUNS MEM. ENG PRY SCHOOL English 3

11 30010300901 GHS MENKUREM English 6

12 30010301001 GHS SAL English 6

13 30010301514 GHS BICHOLIM English 6
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14 30010302101 PROGRESS HS English 6

15 30010302703 GHS KASARPAL English 6

16 30010300201 GHS KUDCHIRE English 9

17 30010300302 SHRIMATI HIGH SCHOOL English 9

18 30010300503 GHS MULGAO English 9

19 30010301304 GOVIND GUNAJI HS SARVAN English 9

20 30010301514 GHS BICHOLIM English 9

21 30010302401 MAHALAXMI HS English 9

22 30010303004 RAUJI RANE MEM HS MAULINGEM English 9

23 30010303504 GHS NAVELIM English 9

24 30010304111 GHS TARMATHA BHILE SURLA English 9

25 30010304504 GHS AMONA English 9

26 30010305402 GURUDAS P. GAUNS MEM. HIGH SCHOOL English 9

PERNEM
1 30010101301 ST. JOSEPH HIGH SCHOOL English 3

2 30010100403 MANDRE HIGH SCHOOL English 6

3 30010101001 BHUMIKA ENGLISH SCHOOL English 6

4 30010101205 G.H.S. TORSE English 6

5 30010101904 ST. ANNE'S HIGH SCHOOL English 6

6 30010102301 G.P.M.S. HASAPUR Marathi 6

7 30010101904 ST. ANNE'S HIGH SCHOOL English 9

8 30010105403 G.H.S. AGARWADA English 9

SATTARI
1 30010401906 UNITY PRIMARY SCHOOL Konkani 3

2 30010403910 SHRI. BHUMIKA PRIMARY SCHOOL English 3

3 30010407301 G.P.M.S. VELGUEM Marathi 3

4 30010407809 G.P.S. BAHERILWADA Marathi 3

5 30010407811 G.P.S. GHOTELI NO. 2 Marathi 3

6 30010408702 G.P.S. THANE Marathi 3

7 30010408903 G.P.S. HIVRE BADRUK Marathi 3

8 30010400102 G.H.S. PISSURLEM English 6

9 30010401907 JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA NORTH GOA, SATTARI English 6

10 30010402202 G.H.S. AMBEDEM NAGARGAO English 6

11 30010404401 G.H.S. MORLEM English 6

12 30010405204 G.H.S. DABE English 6

13 30010406102 G.H.S. GULELI SATTARI English 6

14 30010407805 G.H.S. KERI English 6

15 30010408501 G.H.S. HONDA SATTARI English 6

16 30010400102 G.H.S. PISSURLEM English 9

17 30010401901 GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL VALPOI English 9

18 30010401907 JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA NORTH GOA, SATTARI English 9

19 30010403509 G.H.S. ADVOI SATTARI English 9

20 30010405501 OUR LADY OF LOURDES H/S English 9

21 30010406102 G.H.S. GULELI SATTARI English 9

22 30010407805 G.H.S. KERI English 9

23 30010408703 G.H.S. THANE English 9

TISWADI
1 30010500304 G.P.S. PANAJI CENTRAL Marathi 3

2 30010500337 Mushtifund Saunstha,Shree Mahalaxmi Primary School English 3

3 30010500403 G.P.S. TALEIGAO Marathi 3

4 30010500411 NAVAYUG NIKETAN SCHOOL English 3

5 30010500414 DON BOSCO PRIMARY SCHOOL ODXEL Konkani 3

6 30010501304 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA BAMBOLIM CAMP (Code-1066) English 3

7 30010501602 G.P.S. GOA VELHA Marathi 3

8 30010501607 MONTESSORI PRIMARY SCHOOL English 3

9 30010501711 DR. K. B. HEDGEWAR HIGH SCHOOL English 3
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10 30010502003 OUR LADY OF MERCES HIGH SCHOOL English 3

11 30010502501 G.P.S. DHULAPI CORLIM Marathi 3

12 30010502502 G.P.S. MANGADO CORLIM Marathi 3

13 30010503805 SUNSHINE WORLDWIDE SCHOOL English 3

14 30010504303 PEOPLES PRIMARY SCHOOL English 3

15 30014100008 MADKAIKAR NAVCHAITANYA K.G.& PRIMARY SCHOOL Marathi 3

16 30010500314 MARY IMMACULATE GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL English 6

17 30010500324 SHARADA MANDIR SCHOOL GOALIM MOULA KADAMBA English 6

18 30010501304 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA BAMBOLIM CAMP (Code-1066) English 6

19 30010501704 SANTA CRUZ HIGH SCHOOL English 6

20 30010502003 OUR LADY OF MERCES HIGH SCHOOL English 6

21 30010503805 SUNSHINE WORLDWIDE SCHOOL English 6

22 30010503902 FR. AGNEL CENTRAL  SCHOOL English 6

23 30010504602 SHARADA MANDIR English 6

24 30010505201 MUSHTIFUND  HIGH SCHOOL English 6

25 30010509801 THE GERA SCHOOL English 6

26 30014100009 PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL English 6

27 30010500314 MARY IMMACULATE GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL English 9

28 30010501304 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA BAMBOLIM CAMP (Code-1066) English 9

29 30010501704 SANTA CRUZ HIGH SCHOOL English 9

30 30010502007 G.H.S MERCES English 9

31 30010502703 GHS KUMBHARJUA English 9

32 30010503805 SUNSHINE WORLDWIDE SCHOOL English 9

33 30010503902 FR. AGNEL CENTRAL  SCHOOL English 9

34 30010504501 ST. MICHAEL HIGH SCHOOL, TALEIGAO- GOA English 9

35 30010504602 SHARADA MANDIR English 9

36 30010509801 THE GERA SCHOOL English 9

SALCETTE
1 30020100303 G.P.S. BORDA MARGAO Marathi 3

2 30020100312 URDU MADRASA TANZIMUL MUSLAMEEN Urdu 3

3 30020100402 INFANT JESUS HIGH SCHOOL COLVA English 3

4 30020100501 G.P.M.S. DRAMAPUR Konkani 3

5 30020102103 HUSN SAHARA ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL GOGAL Konkani 3

6 30020102405 VIDYA VRUKSH PRIMARY SCHOOL AQUEM Konkani 3

7 30020102612
HUSN MAYRAH ENGLISH MEDIUM HIGH SCHOOL 
CHANDRAWADA Konkani 3

8 30020103004 BLOOMZ INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL English 3

9 30020103329 VIDYA VIKAS ACADEMY English 3

10 30020103616 MARIA BAMBINA CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL CUNCOLIM English 3

11 30020104302 OUR LADY OF SUCCOUR H. SCHOOL NAGAO English 3

12 30020104503 LITTLE'S PRIMARY SCHOOL FATORDA English 3

13 30020105602 ST. ALOYSIUS HIGH SCHOOL BENAULIM English 3

14 30020106302 ST ANNE'S PRIMARY SCHOOL AGALLI English 3

15 30020107201 G.P.S. GANTAMAROD AQUEM BAIXO Kannada 3

16 30020100402 INFANT JESUS HIGH SCHOOL COLVA English 6

17 30020100603 PERPETUAL SUCCOUR CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL NAVELIM English 6

18 30020101001 G.P.M.S. SAO JOSE DE AREAL MAIN Konkani 6

19 30020103004 BLOOMZ INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL English 6

20 30020103308 BHATIKAR MODEL HIGH SCHOOL Konkani 6

21 30020103314 T.B.CUNHA NEW HIGH SCHOOL English 6

22 30020103327 THE KINGS SCHOOL  MUGALLI English 6

23 30020103329 VIDYA VIKAS ACADEMY English 6

24 30020104302 OUR LADY OF SUCCOUR H. SCHOOL NAGAO English 6

25 30020104502 OUR LADY OF ROSARY HIGH SCHOOL FATORDA English 6

26 30020104507 AL HUDA INTERNATIONAL ISLAMIC SCHOOL Urdu 6

27 30020104508 MANOVIKAS ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL English 6
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28 30020108102 POSH PRIMARY & MIDDLE ENGLISH SCHOOL English 6

29 30020109622
GOVERNMENT MULTIPURPOSE HIGH SCHOOL, BORDA 
MARGAO English 6

30 30020100309 HOLY SPIRIT INSTITUTE MARGAO English 9

31 30020100603 PERPETUAL SUCCOUR CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL NAVELIM English 9

32 30020102103 HUSN SAHARA ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL GOGAL Konkani 9

33 30020102402
RAJNIKANT KENKRE MEMORIAL G.H.S. AQUEM VIDYANAGAR  
MARGAO English 9

34 30020103004 BLOOMZ INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL English 9

35 30020103203 MARINA ENG.HIGH SCHOOL English 9

36 30020103327 THE KINGS SCHOOL  MUGALLI English 9

37 30020103329 VIDYA VIKAS ACADEMY English 9

38 30020103606 OUR LADY OF HEALTH HIGH SCHOOL CUNCOLIM English 9

39 30020104502 OUR LADY OF ROSARY HIGH SCHOOL FATORDA English 9

40 30020104507 AL HUDA INTERNATIONAL ISLAMIC SCHOOL Urdu 9

41 30020104508 MANOVIKAS ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL English 9

42 30020107202 LATE SHRI VINAYAK K.GOPAL SHENVI H/S English 9

43 30020107405 ST.PIUS X HIGH SCHOOL English 9

44 30020109622
GOVERNMENT MULTIPURPOSE HIGH SCHOOL, BORDA 
MARGAO English 9

MORMUGAO
1 30020200502 GOVERNMENT PRIMARY SCHOOL, ZUARINAGAR Kannada 3

2 30020200507 MOUNT LITERA ZEE SCHOOL English 3

3 30020200902 GOVERNMENT PRIMARY SCHOOL, SADA Hindi 3

4 30020201003 GREEN LAWN'S INSTITUTE English 3

5 30020201101 GOVERNMENT PRIMARY MIDDLE SCHOOL, DABOLIM Marathi 3

6 30020201105 DON BOSCO SCHOOL Konkani 3

7 30020201302 OUR LADY OF CANDELARIA  HIGH SCHOOL English 3

8 30020201601 GOVERNMENT PRIMARY SCHOOL, CANSAULIM Konkani 3

9 30020202411 Shantadurga Primary School English 3

10 30020202601 REGINA MUNDI HIGH SCHOOL English 3

11 30020202606 VIDYA MANDIR PRIMARY SCHOOL English 3

12 30020202607 NAVY CHILDREN  SCHOOL English 3

13 30020203501 ST.ANDREW'S SCHOOL ICSE English 3

14 30020200507 MOUNT LITERA ZEE SCHOOL English 6

15 30020200601 GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL, MANGOR HILL, English 6

16 30020200607 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.2 VASCO-DA-GAMA (Code-1070) English 6

17 30020200608 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.1 VASCO-DA-GAMA (Code-1069) English 6

18 30020200701 GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL,VADEMNAGAR English 6

19 30020200814 ST.JOSEPH'S INSTITUTE, VASCO English 6

20 30020201001 GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL, NEW VADDEM English 6

21 30020202602 VIDYA MANDIR English 6

22 30020202607 NAVY CHILDREN  SCHOOL English 6

23 30020203501 ST.ANDREW'S SCHOOL ICSE English 6

24 30020200507 MOUNT LITERA ZEE SCHOOL English 9

25 30020200508 BHARATIYA VIDYA BHAVAN English 9

26 30020200607 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.2 VASCO-DA-GAMA (Code-1070) English 9

27 30020200608 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.1 VASCO-DA-GAMA (Code-1069) English 9

28 30020200701 GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL,VADEMNAGAR English 9

29 30020200806 MUNICIPAL HIGH SCHOOL English 9

30 30020201001 GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL, NEW VADDEM English 9

31 30020202407 GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL, ZUARINAGAR Kannada 9

32 30020202602 VIDYA MANDIR English 9

33 30020202607 NAVY CHILDREN  SCHOOL English 9

34 30020203001
RAJNIKANT KEKNRE MEMORIAL GOVERNMENT HIGH 
SCHOOL,VASCO MAIN English 9

35 30020203101 GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL, SADA English 9



ANNEXURE I
SR. 
NO. UDISE School Name

Medium of 
Instruction Class

36 30020203501 ST.ANDREW'S SCHOOL ICSE English 9

PONDA
1 30010600410 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA PONDA (Code-1068) English 3

2 30010600501 G.P.S PONDA CENTRE Marathi 3

3 30010600507 G.V.M'S PRY & KG English 3

4 30010600520 VIDHYA VRUDDHI SAUNSTHA'S SCHOOL English 3

5 30010601003 G.P.S NEW BUILDING KUNDAI Marathi 3

6 30010601902 G.P.S MUSLIMWADA Marathi 3

7 30010602001 G.P.S DHAUSHIRE Marathi 3

8 30010602010 ST. JOSEPH PRIMARY AND HIGH SCHOOL, TAKWADA English 3

9 30010602805 G.P.S KERYEWADA KHANDEPAR Marathi 3

10 30010603705 G.P.S DATTAGAD BETORA Marathi 3

11 30010604901 G.P.S HALDANWADA Marathi 3

12 30010607701 G.P.S MARCELA Marathi 3

13 30010600410 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA PONDA (Code-1068) English 6

14 30010600522 G.V.M'S UTKARSH VIDYA MANDIR English 6

15 30010602901 SWASTIK VIDYALAY English 6

16 30010603704 G.H.S BETODA English 6

17 30010600410 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA PONDA (Code-1068) English 9

18 30010600509 A.J.DE.ALMEIDA HIGH SCHOOL English 9

19 30010600520 VIDHYA VRUDDHI SAUNSTHA'S SCHOOL English 9

20 30010600522 G.V.M'S UTKARSH VIDYA MANDIR English 9

21 30010601005 G.H.S KUNDAI English 9

22 30010603401 G.H.S JUNA BAZAR PONDA English 9

23 30010603706 GURUKUL ACADEMY English 9

24 30010609002 SHIKSHA SADAN English 9
QUEPEM

1 30020304801 G.P.S KAVOREM Marathi 3

2 30020300501 G. H. S. AMBAULIM English 6

3 30020300701 G.H.S PADDI English 6

4 30020301104 THE NEW EDUCATION INSTITUTE English 6

5 30020302001 Our Lady Of Perpetual Succour Convent School English 6

6 30020307101 SARVODAYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY'S HIGH SCHOOL English 6

7 30020300501 G. H. S. AMBAULIM English 9

8 30020300701 G.H.S PADDI English 9

9 30020300801 G.H.S. MORPIRLA English 9

10 30020301601 HOLY CROSS INSTITUTE English 9

11 30020302001 Our Lady Of Perpetual Succour Convent School English 9

12 30020307101 SARVODAYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY'S HIGH SCHOOL English 9
CANACONA

1 30020502106 G.P.S NUVEM SHRISTHAL Marathi 3

2 30020500302 G.H.S. AGONDA English 6

3 30020500702 G.H.S. GAONDONGARI English 6

4 30020501505 ST FRANCIS XAVIER HIGH SCHOOL English 6

5 30020502302 JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SOUTH GOA, CANACONA English 6

6 30020500701 TUDAL HIGH SCHOOL English 9

7 30020501505 ST FRANCIS XAVIER HIGH SCHOOL English 9

8 30020501901 G.H.S KHOTIGAO Marathi 9

9 30020502302 JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SOUTH GOA, CANACONA English 9

10 30020505301 G.H.S. SADOLXEM CANACONA English 9

SANGUEM

1 30020405901 G.P.S. NETRAVALI, SANGUEM Marathi 3

2 30020403210 G.H.S. KALAY English 6

3 30020405103 G.H.S. VADDEM, KURDI English 6

4 30020405910 G.H.S. NETORLIM, SANGUEM English 6

5 30020403210 G.H.S. KALAY English 9
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6 30020405910 G.H.S. NETORLIM, SANGUEM English 9

7 30020406612 G.H.S. COLAMB English 9

DHARBANDORA

1 30020600101 GPS PILIYE Marathi 3

2 30020601304 IMMACULATE CONCEPTION HIGH SCHOOL English 3

3 30020600501 OUR LADY OF PIETY HIGH SCHOOL English 6
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